U.S. PTO 29/287152 07/03/2007

07-13-2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

103426234 Jemark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Wong, Wingkin	Name: Zhongshan ZhongNam Candle Maufacturer Co., Ltd.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Duxing East Part, Dutou Industrial
Execution Date(s) June 22, 2007	District, Huancheng District
Assignment Merger	City: Zhongshan City
Security Agreement Change of Name	City. Energendir City
Joint Research Agreement	State: Guangdong Province
Government Interest Assignment	Country: P.R. China Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 87/85/2887 CNGUYEN2 88888886 29287152
	97/85/2807 CHBUTENZ 88880808 2928/132
29/287152	84 FC:08C1
	lached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_1
Name: Michael Lau	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7701 Rockledge Court	☑ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Springfield	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1008
State: VA Zip:22152	Expiration Date 02/08
Phone Number: 703-637-0488	b. Deposit Account Number 502840
Fax Number: 703-644-4303	
Email Address: IP-Law@Michaelnlau.com	Authorized User Name Michael Lau
9. Signature: / michael + 4gm	July 3, 2007
Signature	Date
Michael N. Lau	Total number of pages including cover 4
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 019566 FRAME: 0212

ASSIGNMENT

entitled: (title)	Tube Candle	
		•
		filed on ^{(date}
MM/DD/YYYY) Jul	y 3, 2007	, with a Patent
Application No. ^{(if k}	nown) TBD	, for which I/WE have made an
application for lette	ers patent of the Unite	d States of America; and
WHEREAS.	(name of corporation) Zhongs	shan ZhongNam Candle Manufacturer Co., Ltd.
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		::
		.
	(hereinafter Corpor	ation), a corporation, having its
principal place of I	ousiness in the ^{(full addre}	Duxing East Part, Dutou Industrial District,
	nongshan City, Guangdong	
		is desirous
		is desired.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (US \$10.00), in currency of the United States of America, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, the Undersigned Inventor(s), by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Corporation, my/our entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and its possessions and territories, and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described and claimed in an application for letters patent of the United States of America, preparatory to obtaining

PATENT REEL: 019566 FRAME: 0213

letters patent of the United States of America therefor, said application for letters patent of the United States of America, together with the right to file additional applications for letters patents or other forms of protection for said invention in all foreign countries, including all rights of priority created or conferred by any international convention or treaty to which the United States of America is a party or signatory, and in and to any letters patents or other forms of protection that may be granted for said invention; said invention, applications for patents or other forms of protection and letters patents or other forms of protection, and any continuation, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said Corporation, for its use and behoof and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which said letters patents or other forms of protection may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

For the same consideration, I/WE hereby covenant and agree that I/WE will and that my/our legal representative shall execute and deliver any and all application papers, assignments, powers of attorney and other instruments that said Corporation may consider necessary or advisable to secure letters patents or other forms of protection of the United States of America and all foreign countries for said invention, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, and to vest and confirm in said Corporation, the full and complete legal and equitable title to said invention, applications and letters patents or other forms of protection, without further consideration than that now paid but at the expense of said Corporation, its successors or assigns.

2

PATENT REEL: 019566 FRAME: 0214

RECORDED: 07/03/2007

Full name of sole or firs	t inventor (Last, Fir	rst, Middle): Wingkin WONG
	L . +	Date (MM/DD/YYYY):
	アンハチ	
***	2 VK 3	June 12, 2007
Address:		
No. D23, District 2nd , Kai	yinxincheng, Zhongsha	an City, Guangdong Province, China.
		•
	,	
Full name of second in.	anton (T ant Einet N	Middle).
Full name of second inv	entor (Last, First, IV	aidale):
Inventor's signature:		Date (MM/DD/YYYY):
		•
		i.
Address:		
		•
Full name of third inven	tor (Last, First, Mic	ddle):
	•	
Inventor's signature:	·	Date (MM/DD/YYYY):
Address:		
	•	
Full name of fourth inve	entor (Last, First, M	(iddle):
Inventor's signature:		Date (MM/DD/YYYY):
		Date :
A.V.	•	

3

PATENT REEL: 019566 FRAME: 0215